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KY High School Athletic Association Mail - Fw: Athletics - Results of Proposal 2

Tackett, Julian <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Fw: Athletics - Results of Proposal 2

1 message

Junker, Kristian <kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us>
To: "Tackett, Julian" <jtackett@khsaa.org>

Our proposal passed.

Do you want to talk more sometime this week about any next steps from your side?

Thanks!

Regards,

Mr. Kristian Tyler Junker, CMAA
Director of Athletics | Henry Clay High School

President Elect | KAAA

859.422.3423 | henryclayathletics.com

Fayette County Public Schools

Henry Clay High School

2100 Fontaine Road | Lexington, KY 40502
fcps.net | henryclay.fcps.net

Tue, May 27,

From: Junker, Kristian <kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us>
Sent: Tuesday, May 27, 2025 8:55 AM
To: jerry.bingham@berea.kyschools.us <jerry.bingham@berea.kyschools.us>; Byard, John <john.byard@fayette.kyschools.us>; Sayre, Robbie <robbie.sayre@fayette.kysche
Runyon, Nick <nick.runyon@fayette.kyschools.us>; brendon.woody@mytfca.org <brendon.woody@mytfca.org>; amy.dungan@frankfort.kyschools.us <amy.dungan@frank
kyschools.us>; tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us <tracy.spickard@franklin.kyschools.us>; Dulaney, Jeremy <jeremy.dulaney@fayette.kyschools.us>; Haywood, Austin (As
Ath. Dir.) <austin.haywood@scott.kyschools.us>; Junker, Kristian <kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us>; Kingsolver, Dallas <dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us>;
dnurnberg@]lexingtoncatholic.com <dnurnberg@]lexingtoncatholic.com>; kwilloughby@]lexingtonchristian.org <kwilloughby@]lexingtonchristian.org>; robert.cooksey@mad
kyschools.us <robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us>; james.simmons@madison.kyschools.us <james.simmons@madison.kyschools.us>; scotty.sutton@eku.edu
<scotty.sutton@eku.edu>; Kelley, Damon J <damon.kelley@fayette.kyschools.us>; rlittle@sayreschool.org <rlittle@sayreschool.org>; cody.logan@scott.kyschools.us
<cody.logan@scott.kyschools.us>; daniel.wells@scott.kyschools.us <daniel.wells@scott.kyschools.us>; Poynter, Larry <larry.poynter@fayette.kyschools.us>; adam.johnsol

kyschools.us <adam.johnson@franklin.kyschools.us>

Subject: Athletics - Results of Proposal 2

Good morning,

I hope this finds you well.

Below are the results of Proposal 2 and the next action steps:

¢ Regional seeding will be determined based on district seeding.

¢ The first rounds of the Super Region tournament will take place at host sites.

¢ The final eight will compete at either EKU or UK.

¢ The tournament will be managed by our newly hired Tournament Manager.

Looking ahead:

¢ The tournament host will serve as a placeholder role.

¢ The Tournament Director responsibilities will fall to the Tournament Manager.

¢ A Tournament Committee will be established, with one Athletic Director representing each district.

¢ The committee’s initial task will be to identify and appoint a Tournament Manager.

Thank you for your continued support and commitment to making this a great experience for all involved.

Have a great day!

Region 11 Proposal 2 -
May 2025 (Responses)

Yes

No

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=e40b842cf1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1833278547031964225%7Cmsg-f:1833278547031964225&... 1/2



7/28/25, 12:05 PM

10

Regards,

5/19/2025 11:01:49

5/19/2025 12:00:38

5/19/2025 13:42:01

5/19/2025 16:07:01

5/22/2025 9:48:53

5/22/2025 14:11:54

5/22/2025 15:47:40
5/22/2025 23:13:56

5/23/2025 9:21:15
5/23/2025 13:49:21

5/24/2025 8:12:51

Mr. Kristian Tyler Junker, CMAA
Director of Athletics | Henry Clay High School

President Elect | KAAA

859.422.3423 | henryclayathletics.com

Fayette County Public Schools

Henry Clay High School

2100 Fontaine Road | Lexington, KY 40502

fcps.net | henryclay.fcps.net
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